
14年3月 14年4月 14年5月 14年6月 14年7月 14年8月 14年9月 14年10月 14年11月 14年12月 15年1月 15年2月 通期

Mar'14 Apr'14 May'14 Jun'14 Jul'14 Aug'14 Sep'14 Oct'14 Nov'14 Dec'14 Jan'15 Feb'15 Y to Feb'15

14年3月 14年4月 14年5月 14年6月 14年7月 14年8月 14年9月 14年10月 14年11月 14年12月 15年1月 15年2月 通期

Mar'14 Apr'14 May'14 Jun'14 Jul'14 Aug'14 Sep'14 Oct'14 Nov'14 Dec'14 Jan'15 Feb'15 Y to Feb'15

13年3月 13年4月 13年5月 13年6月 13年7月 13年8月 13年9月 13年10月 13年11月 13年12月 14年1月 14年2月 通期

Mar'13 Apr'13 May'13 Jun'13 Jul'13 Aug'13 Sep'13 Oct'13 Nov'13 Dec'13 Jan'14 Feb'14 Y to Feb'14

13年3月 13年4月 13年5月 13年6月 13年7月 13年8月 13年9月 13年10月 13年11月 13年12月 14年1月 14年2月 通期

Mar'13 Apr'13 May'13 Jun'13 Jul'13 Aug'13 Sep'13 Oct'13 Nov'13 Dec'13 Jan'14 Feb'14 Y to Feb'14

＊上記数値は、当社グループの営業速報に基づいて作成しております。従いまして、実際の業績と営業速報には差異が発生する可能性があります。

＊既存店は、現存する店舗のうち、開店後13ヶ月を経過した店舗を対象に算出しております。

＊ “Existing stores” refers to those stores for which 13 months or more have passed since they were first opened.

103.2 103.8103.8

97.5

＊The above figures are based on the Sugi Group’s sales reports. Actual results may differ from formal financial report.
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『調剤併設型ドラッグストア』から『地域医療対応型ドラッグストア』へ飛躍するスギグループ

The Sugi Group is taking gigantic steps, going from “drugstores with prescription services” toward
“drugstores that provide comprehensive medical services to local communities”

スギホールディングス株式会社　平成26年12月度　月次速報に関するお知らせ

　　Dec. 2014 Monthly Sales Bulletin : Sugi Holdings Co., Ltd. Operations for Year Ending Feb. 2015
平成27年1月9日

前年比の推移

全店客数

Sugi Pharmacy Co,. Ltd.　(New Sugi Pharmacy)



新店
Opening 

12月 4日
Dec. 4
12月 5日
Dec. 5
12月 11日
Dec. 11
12月 11日
Dec. 11
12月 18日
Dec. 18
12月 25日
Dec. 25

ジャパン 枚方田口 大阪府枚方市田口四丁目31番15号
639.85㎡

Japan Hirakata-Taguchi Hirakata　Osaka
スギ薬局 四ツ橋 大阪府大阪市西区新町一丁目4番24号　大阪四ツ橋新町ビル1階

250.76㎡
Sugi Pharmacy Yotsubashi Osaka　Osaka

Sugi Pharmacy Okazaki　Aichi
スギ薬局 太田八幡町

兵庫県神戸市垂水区名谷町字横尾1763番地１
Myodani

スギ薬局 名谷

475.55㎡
Sugi Pharmacy

群馬県太田市八幡町29番地13　とりせん内

スギ薬局

栃木県栃木市大平町西水代1837番地1　とりせん内スギ薬局 とりせん大平

ドミー大樹寺

Ota-Hachimancho

436.08㎡

638.98㎡
Sugi Pharmacy

635.67㎡

Kobe　Hyogo

Sugi Pharmacy Torisen-Ohira Tochigi　Tochigi

Address

Domy-Daijuji
愛知県岡崎市大樹寺三丁目19番地3　ドミー大樹寺店内

Ota　Gunma

　　Stores Opening & Closing

In this month the Sugi Group opened  6 stores. As a result, the Sugi Group has 946 stores as at the end of
December.

　Dec. 2014 Monthly Sales Information

On the existing-store basis, the total sales of Sugi Pharmacy Co., Ltd. increase by +4.9% in this month, with the
sales increase of Sugi Pharmacy Business by +6.1% and increase of Japan Business by +0.3%.

全店ベースの売上伸率は、スギ薬局事業が+9.3％増、ジャパン事業が+0.7％増、スギ薬局全体の全店売上は+7.5％増となりまし
た。

On the all-store basis, the total sales of Sugi Pharmacy Co., Ltd. increase by +7.5%, with the sales increase of
Sugi Pharmacy Business by +9.3% and increase of Japan Business by +0.7%.

『調剤併設型ドラッグストア』から『地域医療対応型ドラッグストア』へ飛躍するスギグループ

Opening Date Store Name

The Sugi　Group is taking gigantic steps, going from “drugstores with prescription services” toward
“drugstores that provide comprehensive medical services to local communities”

２．月次概況

３．新規出店・退店の状況

開店日 店舗名 所在地 売場面積

当12月度は、新規出店として 6店舗を開設しました。結果、12月末のスギグループの総拠点数は 946拠点となりました。

Sales Space

当12月度の既存店ベースの売上伸率は、スギ薬局事業が+6.1％増、ジャパン事業が+0.3％増となり、スギ薬局全体の既存店売上
は+4.9%増となりました。



+ 1

+ 1
- 2
+ 5
- 4
+ 1

+ 4

+ 4

+ 16
- 6
+ 3
- 1
+ 1
- 1

+ 10
- 3

+ 14
- 5
+ 1
- 1

- 1
+ 12

- 2
+ 4
- 1

+ 17
- 5

+ 47
- 16

＊在宅医療実施店舗の数はスギ薬局の店舗数の内数で、スギ薬局の店舗で在宅医療サービスを提供している店舗です。

スギホールディングス株式会社

代表取締役社長　桝田　直

(ｺｰﾄﾞ番号　7649　東証1部・名証1部)
(Stock Code:7649 TSE 1,NSE 1)

経営企画室長　笠井　真
TEL 0566-73-6308
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『調剤併設型ドラッグストア』から『地域医療対応型ドラッグストア』へ飛躍するスギグループ
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　　Number of stores by business model and regions

1

在宅医療
実施店舗
In-Home
Medical
Care

Sugi
Pharmacy
Business

スギ薬局
事業

0

(10)

1

Kanagawa

東京都

16

16

4

0

(51)217

京都府 22 22

滋賀県

(6)

381

0

茨城県

Chiba

神奈川県

32

(1)

Tochigi
群馬県

Shiga

Aichi

26

(241)

(58)

(203)

35

0 74

11(3) 0

3

Osaka

Kyoto

(20)大阪府

+81-566-73-6308

Corporate Name：Sugi Holdings Co.,Ltd.
代表者名
Representative Director：Tadashi Masuda

問合せ先

Contact（English)：Makoto Kasai,
General Manager,  Business Planning Dept.
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Kansai Sub Total
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209(51)
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00
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161 108
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0

36

1
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Gifu
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三重県

41

14

49Mie
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(7)
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169
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Tokyo

0
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平成26年12月末現在
As at the End of Feb.2014 As at the End of Dec. 2014

Sugi Visit
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出店
退店

2 2

Sugi Visit
Nursing

Care Station
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The Sugi　Group is taking gigantic steps, going from “drugstores with prescription services” toward
“drugstores that provide comprehensive medical services to local communities”
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0
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0
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